Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Wendell Phillips Academy High School Annex
Contract #: C1600

Contractor: Burling Builders, Inc.

Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $ 678,211.69

Date of Payment to Contractor: 9/28/22

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Phillipsacademyannex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8122022
PROJECT: Wendell Phillips Academy HS

Pay Application No. 12

For the Period: 8/1/2022 to _8/30/2022
Contract No.: c1800

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopied by the Public Buliding Commission of Chicago on relatingtothe $______________ Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Bulkiing Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Reaolution),
| hereby cadtily to the Commission and to its Trustes, that:

1. Obligaticns in the amounis stated herein have been Incumed by the Commission and that sach ftem thereof I3 a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when addad to all amounts praviously paid upon such contracl, excead 90% of
curreni astimaes approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregats amouni of paymants wilhheld squals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds baing payabie as sl forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Burling Bullders, Inc. 44 W, £0th 3t. Chicago, IL 80621

FOR: Wandell Phillips Academy HS

Ill now entitied to the sum of: $ aT8.211.89 |3 678,211.69

|ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,439,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
CEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 32.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,439,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

11,477,646.20 |

hadl ot L]

TOTAL RETENYION .
8} Reserve Wiihheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 3 750,614 37
b} Liens and Other Withholding [ -

¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld : ] —
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) $ 10,721,034.83

756,814.37

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 10,042 823.14

e eeiore—

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT : ] 878,211.80

Architect Enginesr:
signature, date

8/24/2022

File coda . PA_BBL ED Py lcation012_20220803




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

Page 1 of 6

TO OWNER/CLIENT:

Public Building Commission of Chicago
50 West Washington Street, Room 200
Chicago, lllinois 60602

PROJECT:

PBC-Wendell Phillips AcademyHS
244 E. Pershing Road
Chicago, lllinois 60653

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Burling Builders, Inc.
44 W, 60th Street
Chicago, lllinois 60621

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

CONTRACT FOR: PBC-Wendell Phillips AcademyHS Prime Contract

APPLICATION NO: 12
INVOICE NO: 12
PERIOD: 06/01/22 - 06/30/22
PROJECT NO: 21-205-023
CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Conlract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contraclor's knowledge, information and belief, the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates
for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and thal current payments

shown herein is now due.
Date: E a % f;é

CONTRACTOR: Burling Builders, Inc.

v A Y Saun>

state o 1LLIVOIS
county of: OO K

Subscribed and swom to before o - —
methis RO dayof AVGL] a OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public; C EARNEST DEVINE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/28/2024

Al

i

1. Original Contract Sum $12,439,000.00
2. Net change by change orders $0.00
3.  Contract Sum to date (Line 1 £ 2} $12,439,000.00
4,  Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet) $11,477,649.20
5.  Refainage:

a. 6.59% of completed work $756,614.37

b. 8.00% of stored material $0.00

Total retainage

{Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $756,614.37
6.  Total earned less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $10.721,034.83
7. Less previous certificates for payment

{Line 6 from prior certificate) $10,042,823.14

Current payment due; $678,211.69

Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $1,717,965.17

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $186.431.50 $(186,431.50)
Total approved this month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $186,431.50 ${186,431.50)

Net change by change orders: $0.00

ARCHITECT S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the
Architect's/Engineer's knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $678.211.69
{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to confirm the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

By: pate:  8/3/2022

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the
Owner/Client or Contractor under this Contract.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (10f2)
Wendel Phillips Acaderny HS CONTRACTOR Date
PBC Contract # C1600
PBC Projoct #05395
244 E. Pershing Road
Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago |KPFE'|G1 TON FOR PAYMENT A1Z |

STATEQFILLINQIS } SS

COUNTY OF COOK  }

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/gheg is Kim Walker, V.P. of Finance of Burling Builders, Inc, , an llinois corporation, and duly

authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporatlon is the Contractor with the

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1600  dated IT_!}]D_HN_DI_ME_JDL\__&L‘M&MQ—

$673.211.69

that the fellowing statcmends arc made for the purposs of procuring & partial pnment of s under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which final payment is requested has been completed, free and cloar of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposas of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done laber on said improvament. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their nameas 1$ 1he full amourt of money due or to become due to each of
them respectively. That there are no other contracts for said work cutstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to become
done upon or in connection with said work other than stated. That this staternent is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to
each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and servicas, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, a3 stated:

——Work Completed——
35! Designation Subcontractor Name & Addrsss. Typs of Wark Oviginal contraci amount | Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt c *' Previous Curent Totsl to date retsinage et previous biling net amount due Tompining to il

Burling Builders, Inc, 44 W

60th St Chicago, It. 60621 Ganeral Conditions 9265424.00 | {172 661.75) 752.762.25 92% 712,679.80 (16,658.58) 696,.021.22 | 32,788.93 640,025.05 23 207.24 89,529.96
Buring Builders, inc. 44 W,

60th St Chicago, IL 60621 |Mobilization 95 000.00 95.000.00 | 100% 95 000.00 0.00 95,000.00 4,750.00 85,500.00 4 750.00 4,750.00
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W

S0th §t Chicego, IL 60621 Insurance 71,031.00 71,031.00 | 100% 71,031.00 0.00 71,031.00 3,551.55 63,827.80 3,551.55 3,551.65
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W

gDLth S’%C_h»%glgs:_}.epﬁm;ﬁ_‘lg_ Builder's Risk Insurance 18 000.00 18.000.00 | 100% 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 900.00 16,200.00 800.00 900.00

ndusiria ying,

tn¢: 316 Tech Drive Bums

Harbor, IN 46304 Survey & Layout Data 4.170.00 12,711.25 16,881.25 | 100% 15,430.00 1,451.25 16,881.25 0.00 15,430.00 1,451.25 0.00
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W. |Commission's Contract

60th St Chicago, IL 60621 | Contingency 325,000.00 325,000.00 49% 130,716.31 29,944.64 160,660.95 8,033.05 117 644,68 34 983.22 172 372.10
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W,
leh St Chicago, IL 60621 Fea 375,000.00 375,000.00 95% 330,000.00 24,375.00 354 375.00 17,718.75 297 000.00 30 656.25 36.343.75
Burling Builders, Inc. 48 W.

60th St Chicago IL 50621 Site Work Allowance 100,000.00 100,000.00 11% 10,870.00 0.00 10,970.00 548.50 9 873.00 548.50 89,578.50
Burling Builders, inc. 44 W.

60th St Chicago, IL 80621 Environmental Allowance 25,000 00 25,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W.

60th St Chicago, IL 60621 |Camera Allowance 50,000.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
Burling Builders, Inc, 44 W. |Moistura Mitigation

60th St Chicago, IL 60621 Allowance 45,000.00 45,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.000.00
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W.

60th St Chicago, IL 60621 Graphics Allowance 50,000.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W

60th St Chicago. IL 60621 Bond 77,671.00 77,671.00 | 100% 77,671.00 0.00 77,671.00 3,883.55 68,903.90 3,883.55 3.883.55




CSI Designation Subcontrackn Name & Address Type of Work Original contract amount | Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt Compiote Previous Curent Total to date retainage net previous biling net amount due remaining to bl
Amencan Backnoe Service
2560 Federal Signal Drive
Universiog Park 60484 Excavate 447 996.00 188,430.00 636,426.00 99% 633,156.93 0.00 633,156.93 | 31657.85 601,499.08 0.00 34,526.92
nractors inc, 1207
Lunt Avenua Elk Grove
%Mm 81,500.00 61,500.00 57% 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 3,500.00 31,500.00 0.00 30,000.00
n T Cons|
Vine Ave Park Ridge, IL
60068 Utility Piping 289.900.00 92.010.31 3581,910.31 100% 375,297 81 5612.50 38191031 38,181.03 337,768.03 5,951.25 38,191.03
TBD Fences and Gates 72,295.00 72,295.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 72,295.00
TBD Land: ing 72,350.00 72,350.00 0% 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 72,350.00
T County Concrele 1250
Towlina Road Mundelein, IL
BO0B0 Structural Concrete 608,000.00 31,453.25 63945325 | 100% 639,453.25 0.00 639,453.25 | 31.872.66 607 480.59 0.00 31,872 .66
41!!‘7 Builders Corp 1533 N.
Mannheim Road Stone Park,
IL 60165 Brick Unit Masonry £16,000.00 48,365.67 864 365.67 | 100% 864 365.67 0,00 864,365.67 { 43218.28 821,147.39 0.00 43,218.28
Arcorp stuctures LLC 2310
W. 78th 5t. Chicago, IL
60620 Structural Stesl 1,340,000.00 68,949.35 1,408,949.35 | 100% 1,408 949.35 0.00 1,408,949.35 | 70,447 47 1,338.501.88 0.00 70,447 .47
KBl Cusiom Case, Inc.
12406 Hanson Road Habron,
IL 50034 Miltwork 360,000.00 | (219,000.00) 141,000.00 | 100% 141,000.00 0.00 141,000.00 7,050.00 133,950.00 0.00 7,050.00
4|ﬂilﬁouu Construchaon, Inc.
333 5. Wabash Ava Chicago,
IL 60604 Millwork 35,000.00 1,999.34 36,999.34 | 100% 0.00 36,999.34 36,999.34 1,849.97 0.00 35,149 37 1,845.97
Spray Insulations Inc /537
Nagle Ave Morton Grove, IL
60053 Thermal/Moisiure 221,175.00 | {143 176.00) 77,999.00 94% 72,999.00 0.00 72,999.00 7,300.00 65,699.00 0.00 12,300.00
Harrisen St Chicago, IL
60624 Sprayed Insulation 10,395.00 10,395.00 | 100% 10,395.00 0.00 10,395.00 1,039.50 9,355.50 0.00 1,039.50
Sager Sealant Corp. 708 E.
IL 60525 |Sealants 29671.00 25,671.00 47% 13,836.00 0.00 13,836.00 1,383.60 12,452.40 0.00 17,218.60
Streamwood, IL 60107 Metal Panels 106,390.00 106,390.00 | 100% 106,390.00 0.00 106,390.00 5.319.50 101,070.50 0.00 5.319.50
FEG Hoofing Company
7322 Archer Road Justice, IL
650458 Single Ply Membrane Roof 508,200.00 11,298.93 519,498.93 97% 501,698.93 0.00 501,698.93 | 50.169.89 451,529.04 0.00 67,965.89
Door Systems 2019
Corporate Lane Naperville, IL
B0563 Coiling Doors 11,875.00 4 .950.00 16,865 00 99% 16,661.30 0.00 16,661.30 1,666.13 14,995.17 0.00 1,869.83
Oakton Archileciural Glass
777 Dillon Drive Wood Dale,
IL £0191 | Aluminum Windows 257 500.00 13,823.91 271,423.91 100% 270,285 97 0.00 27028547 | 1351430 256,771.67 0.00 14,652.24
J.P. Phillips Inc 3220 Woif
Road Franklin Park, IL §0131 |Portiand Cement Plaster 6,67500 6,675.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,675.00
iBuilders Corp 1633 §
Michigan Chil IL 80§16 |Drywall 1,323, 00000 28,072.07 1,351,072.07 98% 1,273,489.77 55777.32 1,329.267.09 | 66463.35 1,209,815.28 52,988.46 88,268.33
Princelon %ﬁni‘cil
Services 940 W, Adams
Chi , IL 60607 Floor Tile 126,525.00 126 52500 | 100% 115,348.59 11,176.41 126,525.00 | 12,652.50 103,813.73 10,058.77 12,652.50
Pros| aces Inc. 3
12th Street Milwaukee, W1
53233 Wood Strip Flooring 192,972.00 637.00 193,609.00 | 100% 188,672.00 4,937.00 193,609.00 { 19,360.90 169,804.80 4.443.30 19,360.80
oraung '
Ridge Ave Arlington Heights,
IL 60005 Painting - Interior 65,000.00 65,000.00 | 100% 45,500.00 15,500.00 65,000.00 6,500.00 44,550.00 13,950.00 6,500.00
Prestige Distribution tnc
3165 Commercial Ave Toilet Partitions
Northbrook_ IL 50062 Plastic/Accassories 43 466 00 {4,866.00) 38,600 00 | 100% 38,600.00 0.00 38,600.00 3,860.00 34,740.00 0.00 3,8660.00
TBD |Signage 140,684 00 140,684 00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,634.00
Carvoll Seating Company |
2105 Lunt Avenue Elk Grove |Athletic Equipment
Village. IL 60007 fLockersiBleachers 280,000.00 280,000.00 | 100% 92 341.74 187,658.26 280,000.00 | 28,000.00 83, 107.57 168,892.43 28,000.00
Burling Builders, inc. 44 W
60th St Chicago, i 80621 Site Furnishings 20,010.00 20,010.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,010.00




CSi Devignati Name & Address Type of Werk Original contract amout|  Chanige Orders | Adjusted Conract Amt | ‘I Previous Current Total to date retainage net pravious biing et amount due remaining to bl
Colloy Elevalor Company
226 Williams St. Bensenville,
IL 60106 Electric Traction Elevator 192 500.00 192,500.00 | 100% 19,250.00 173,250.00 182,500.00 9,625.00 17,325.00 165,550.00 9,625 00
FEWoran Inc Fire
Protection 3001 Research
Road Champaign, IL 61822 _|Fire Protection 175,000.00 175,000.00 | 100% 175,000.00 .00 175,000.00 8,750.00 166,250 00 0.00 8,750.00
Plumbing 465,000.00 2911.00 467.911.00 | 100% 465 000.00 2.911.00 467 911.00 | 23,355.55 441,750.00 2,765.45 23,3985.55
[T
W 192nd 51, Mokena, IL
60448 HVAC 657,000.00 657.000.00 96% 633,102.00 0.00 633,102.00 | €3.310.20 569,791.80 0.00 87,208.20
Broadway Electic Inc, B37
Oakton St Elk Grove Village,
iL 60007 Electrical Sub 1,341,625.00 33,951.67 | 1,375576.67 98% 1,225,166.87 117,256.77 1,342,423 64 | 13424236 | 1,102650.18 105,531.10 167 395.39
|Subtotal page 1 12,435,000.00 0.00 | 12,439,000.00 92%| 10,826.458.29 651.190.91 | 11.477.649.20 | 756,614.37 | 10,042,823.14 678,211.69 | 1,717,965.17




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION CGF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 2 of 2}
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,439,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $11,477,649.20
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED ($756,614.37)
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,439,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $10,721,034.83
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $10,042,823.14
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,439,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $678,211.69
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,717,965.17

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien inciude all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part therof has been assigaed.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelied to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Title: V.P.of Finance

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of August, 2022,

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

QOFFICIAL SEAL
EARNEST DEVINE
NOQTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/28/2024




	Wendell Phillips Academy HS Annex #12
	Pages from PA#12 - PA_BBI_ED_PaymentApplication012_20220803

